Approved 2/5/2024

| IR | AD 1 Registration Fee Schedule
Non-Refundable
( j ADI I b 1 S) Before Feb. 29, 2024 $400
After Feb. 29, 2024 $450

After Apr. 30, 2024 $500
TUITION and FEES 2024-2025 After May 31, 2024 $550
ACTIVE CATHOLIC TUITION TUITION
Subsidized by Parish Collection
Single Student $6,875 Single Student $7,875
Multiple Student $6,499 cach additional student Multiple Student $7,499 each additional student
Provide a Copy of Catholic Baptismal Certificate and Signed Active All tuition and incidentals will be paid through FACTS
Parishioner Subsidy Request Required https://online.factsmgt.com/signin/3w65m

Tuition Includes the OLA Yearbook

ADDITIONAL FEES
3.35% Fee Added for All In-House Debit and Credit Card Transactions.
FACTS payments will have separate fee structure.

Athletic Pass Non-Transferrable $75 per person Senior Fee $350
OLA students attend events free of charge. DUE with first payment in July.
Lunch Fee Paid Daily $7 Transportation Fee $100-$150/monthly
Drink included. Fee based on location of pick up/drop off.
Late Fee $25 Returned Check Fee $30
DUE if Tuition is Paid After your FACTS due date

TUITION PAYMENT PLANS
$400 DUE at Registration [February 29, 2024]
One Payment DUE in July through FACTS

$400 DUE at Registration [February 29, 2024]
SEMESTER PLAN Two Payments DUE - one in JULY and one in JANUARY through FACTS
Plus a one-time 325 Service Charge to FACTS
$400 DUE at Registration [February 29, 2024]
Nine Monthly Payments DUE on your FACTS due date

— from JULY 2024 through APRIL 2025 — NO payment required for February 2025
Plus a one-time 355 Service Charge to FACTS

ANNUAL PLAN

MONTHLY PLAN

FINANCIAL AID AND SCHOLARSHIPS ARE AVAILABLE

To be eligible for financial aid or a scholarship, parents must apply using the FACTS website:
www.factstuitionaid.com. Scholarship applications are due by April 14, 2024. Contact finance at 467-7048
for assistance.



https://www.ourladyacademy.com/_files/ugd/99e050_7e6c6adcd8464a1e8e0e28c9ca0e2b51.pdf
https://www.ourladyacademy.com/_files/ugd/99e050_7e6c6adcd8464a1e8e0e28c9ca0e2b51.pdf
http://www.factstuitionaid.com

